# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM306840

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2011

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crowdrise, LLC		12/27/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Crowdrise, Inc.	
Street Address:	301 W. 4th Street, Suite 440	
City:	Royal Oak	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48067	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number Word Mark		Word Mark
Registration Number:	4015725	IF YOU DON'T GIVE BACK NO ONE WILL LIKE
Registration Number:	4015920	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2485668531

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-566-8530

Email: tmdocketing@honigman.com

**Correspondent Name:** Julie E. Reitz

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie E. Reitz
SIGNATURE:	/Julie E. Reitz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Certificate of Merger Crowdrise LLC into Crowdrise Inc#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger\_Crowdrise LLC into Crowdrise Inc#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger Crowdrise LLC into Crowdrise Inc#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger Crowdrise LLC into Crowdrise Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005297 FRAME: 0401 900291415

D2975R

ADJUSTED PURSUANT TO TELEPHONE AUTHORIZATION Per Nancy

DEC & 3 2011

FILED

DEC 2 8 2011

Administrator Bureau of Commercial Services

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING

# CROWDRISE, LLC, A MICHIGAN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

INTO

# CROWDRISE, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 450.4708 of the Michigan Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), Crowdrise, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, Michigan identification number D2975R (the "Merged Entity"), hereby adopts the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan") pursuant to which the Merged Entity will merge (the "Merger") with and into Crowdrise, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Entity"), was duly approved and adopted on December 27, 2011, by the consent of the members required pursuant to the Amended and Restated Operating Agreement of the Merged Entity. The Plan and the Merger were duly approved and adopted on December 27, 2011 by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors and stockholders of the Surviving Entity.

SECOND: The Surviving Entity was incorporated in Delaware on December 27, 2011 pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The Surviving Entity and the Merged Entity each maintain their principal offices at 26067 Hendrie Huntington Woods, Michigan 48070.

FOURTH: The Surviving Entity maintains no principal place of business in its state of incorporation, Delaware. The name of the registered agent of the corporation in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, whose current address is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, County of New Castle.

FIFTH: At the time of execution of this Certificate of Merger, there are 20,000,000 total authorized shares of stock of the Surviving Entity, par value \$0.0001, all of which are voting Common Stock, and as of the date hereof, one (1) share of such voting Common Stock is issued and outstanding.

SIXTH: Upon the effective date of the Merger, each membership unit of the Merged Entity will be converted into the right to receive one (1) share of the Common Stock of the Surviving Entity.

The Plan was approved by the members of each the Merged Entity in accordance with Section 702(1) of the Act, and the Plan was approved by the members of each domestic limited liability company in accordance with Section 705a(5) and by each constituent business organization in the manner provided by the laws of the jurisdiction in which it is organized.

50- WIB 153225 +50-10/78 153225

TRADEMARK REEL: 005297 FRAME: 0402 **EIGHTH:** The Plan will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any constituent corporation.

NINTH: The Merger is permitted by the state or country under whose law it is incorporated and each foreign corporation has complied with that law in effecting the merger.

This Certificate of Merger are hereby signed for and on behalf of Crowdrise, LLC by its President who does hereby acknowledge that said Certificate of Merger is the act of said corporation, and who does hereby state under the penalties for perjury that the matters and facts set forth therein with respect to authorization and approval of said merger are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information and belief; and this Certificate of Merger have been signed for and on behalf of Crowdrise, Inc. by its President who does hereby acknowledge that said Certificate of Merger are the act of said corporation, and who does state under the penalties for perjury that the matters and facts stated therein with respect to authorization and approval of said merger are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005297 FRAME: 0403 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Merged Entity and the Surviving Entity have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed and attested as of the date set forth below by their duly authorized representatives.

Cro	wdrise, LLC, a Michigan limited liability
comp	pany Otalies
By:	7 00 (
	Robert Wolfe President
Signe	ed this 27th day of December, 2011
Cro	WDRISE, INC., a Delaware corporation
	Dritten
By:	Robert Wolfe
	President President
Sign	ed this 23th day of December, 2011
	WDRISE, LLC, a Michigan limited liability
com	Divided 1
By:	
	Robert Wolfe Authorized Agent

Signed this 27th day of December, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005297 FRAME: 0404 DOCUMENT WILL BE RETURNED TO NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS INDICATED IN THE BOX BELOW. Include name, street and number (or P.O. box), City, State and ZIP code.

Corporation Service Company 2711 Centerville Road Ste. 400 Wilmington, DE 19808

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005297 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 06/06/2014